Filed F. Record at Request of and AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO:

Louis F. Nawrot, Jr. Attorney at Law 2700 One Union Square Seattle, WA 98101-3143

379437

SUPPLEMENTAL DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, CONDITIONS AND RESTRICTIONS

	FILED FOR RECORD March 30.
	1988, at 9:00 oclock # M.,
	request of great Hansen
Ì	LARRY LINDBLOOM
ł	Lincoln County Auditos
1	By - Souce Halling Tatal Deputy

THIS SUPPLEMENTAL DECLARATION is effective as of the date it is recorded.

The persons signing this Supplemental Declaration are referred to as

"Declarants."

BACKGROUND

- A. Some of the Declarants are owners, or contract vendors and purchasers, of property within Hanson Harbor. Other of the Declarants are owners, or contract vendors and purchasers, of lots within the Hanson Harbor Short Plat who wish to join with owners within Hanson Harbor to avail themselves of the benefits described in this Supplemental Declaration.
- B. The Declarants wish to form an association of owners within Hanson Harbor and the Hanson Harbor Short Plat to acquire title to a Water System and certain other properties of benefit to the community of owners and to provide for community management of the Water System and properties. If these covenants are approved by an appropriate number of the owners within Hanson Harbor and the Hanson Harbor Short Plat, Harbor, Inc. is prepared to transfer and convey certain assets and properties to the Association.

THEREFORE, IT IS AGREED:

FILED INDEXED FILMED DIST.

SECTION 1: DEFINITIONS

- 1.1 The Association: Hanson Harbor Homeowners' Association.
- 1.2 <u>Hanson Harbor</u>: That real estate in Lincoln County, Washington, legally described as Hanson Harbor Subdivision I as recorded on October 9, 1967, under Lincoln County Auditor's No. 314455, in Book A of Plats, page 235, records of Lincoln County, Washington.
- 1.3 Hanson Harbor Short Plat: That real estate in Lincoln County,
 Washington, legally described as Hanson Harbor Subdivision 2 as recorded on
 December 9, 1974, under Lincoln County Auditor's No. 334003, in Book A of Plats,
 page 236, records of Lincoln County, Washington.
 - 1.4 Existing Properties: Hanson Harbor and Hanson Harbor Short Plat.

- 1.5 <u>Harbor, Inc.</u>: Hanson Harbor, Inc., a Washington corporation, which was the subdivider of Hanson Harbor and is one of the Declarants.
- 1.6 <u>Covenants</u>: The Declaration of Covenants executed on July 12, 1967, under Lincoln County Auditor's No. 336167, in Book 1 of Miscellaneous, pages 703-5.
- 1.7 <u>Declarants</u>: All undersigned persons, whether signing initially or later, owning and contracting to purchase, lots within Hanson Harbor or the Hanson Harbor Short Plat. In the case of real property being sold on real estate contract, the Declarants must include both the contract vendor and purchaser of the property in question, such that all those having an interest in the property have joined in this Declaration.
- 1.8 Properties: Hanson Harbor, the Hanson Harbor Short Plat and any property which, in the future, is expressly made subject to this Declaration.
- 1.9 <u>Water System</u>: The water system now serving Hanson Harbor and the Hanson Harbor Short Plat, including without limitation, the southerly thirty (30) feet of Lot 60 of Hanson Harbor, the well, pumphouse and pump located on such portion of Lot 60, water storage tanks and facilities, water transmission and distribution piping, and all other properties appurtenant to and presently used as part of the water system.
- 1.10 <u>Dock Properties</u>: The boat dock and its appurtenances and the rights and permits, if any, issued by the United States Department of Interior, National Park Services, for the boat dock and its appurtenances.
 - 1.11 Common Properties: The Water System and the Dock Properties.
- 1.12 Lot: Any plot of land shown on the recorded subdivision map for Hanson Harbor, shown on the recorded subdivision map for the Hanson Harbor Short Plat, or part of any future subdivision of all or any other portion of the Properties.
- 1.13 Member: Every person or entity who holds membership in the Association.
- 1.14 Owner: The record owner, whether one or more persons or entities (including Harbor, Inc.), of a fee simple title to any Lot or Lots which are

part of the Properties and, in the case of a real estate contract, both the contract vendor retaining fee simple title and the contract purchaser acquiring beneficial ownership through the real estate contract. This term is intended to exclude any person with an interest in a Lot held merely as security for the performance of a payment obligation.

SECTION 2: EFFECTIVE DATE AND PROPERTIES SUBJECT TO SUPPLEMENTAL DECLARATION

- 2.1 This Supplemental Declaration supplements the Covenants with additional provisions and supersedes the Covenants only to the extent this Supplemental Declaration is inconsistent with the Covenants. This Supplemental Declaration shall become effective when the condition set forth in paragraph 2.3 is satisfied and this Supplemental Declaration is recorded. This Declaration shall be binding on and shall inure to the benefit of all parties having or acquiring any right, title or interest in the Properties, or any Lot, parcel or tract thereof. If this Supplemental Declaration becomes effective in accordance with its terms, but is later determined by final judgment entered in a court of competent jurisdiction to be ineffective against one or more Owners of Lots in Hanson Harbor who refuse or neglect to sign this Supplemental Declaration, it shall, nonetheless, be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of those signing as Declarants. Any Owner within Hanson Harbor refusing or neglecting to execute this Supplemental Declaration, and any Owner within the Hanson Harbor Short Plat refusing or neglecting to execute this Supplemental Declaration shall not be eligible to become a member of the Association, and shall not be entitled to any of the rights or benefits conferred by such membership or by this Supplemental Declaration.
- 2.2 Existing Properties Subject to this Declaration. The Existing Properties from and after the effective date of this Supplemental Declaration shall be held, transferred, sold, conveyed and occupied subject to this Supplemental Declaration.
- 2.3 Effective Date of this Declaration. This Declaration shall not become binding and effective with respect to the Existing Properties and shall not be recorded until and unless Harbor, Inc. shall have transferred, granted and conveyed the Common Properties to the Association. Harbor, Inc. shall not be

obliged to convey or transfer such Common Properties to the Association until and unless (a) the Owners of eighty percent (80%), or more, of the Lots in Hanson Harbor join as Declarants; and (b) the Owners of three of the four Lots within the Hanson Harbor Short Plat join as Declarants; provided that, Harbor, Inc. may elect to transfer, grant and convey the Common Properties to the Association and so cause this Declaration to be binding and effective if the Owners of fifty-one percent (51%), or more, of the Lots in Hanson Harbor join as Declarants. Upon the conditions in this paragraph being satisfied, Harbor, Inc. shall record this Declaration with the Lincoln County Auditor.

2.4 <u>Null and Void</u>. If the Common Properties are not transferred, granted and conveyed on or before March 31, 1988, this Declaration shall be null and void.

SECTION 3: COMMON PROPERTIES THE WATER SYSTEM AND THE DOCK PROPERTIES

- 3.1 <u>Members' Easements of Enjoyment</u>. Each and every Member shall have a right of enjoyment in and to the Common Properties. Such easement shall be appurtenant to and shall pass with the title to every Lot, subject to each and every one of the following provisions:
- (a) The right of the Association to regulate the use and enjoyment of the Common Properties.
- (b) The right of the Association to charge reasonable admission, connection, user, availability and other fees.
- (c) The right of the Association, in accordance with its Articles and Bylaws, to borrow money for the purpose of improving the Common Properties and in aid thereof to mortgage said Common Properties.
- (d) The right of the Association to take such steps as are reasonably necessary to protect any such mortgaged Common Properties against foreclosure.
- (e) The right of the Association to suspend the voting rights and right to use of the Common Properties by any Member for any period during which any assessment, fee, or charge assessed, levied or imposed against the Member or his Lot remains unpaid.

- part of the Common Properties to any governmental unit or public agency or authority or public utility for such purposes and subject to such conditions as may be agreed to by the Members; provided that, no such dedication or transfer shall be effective unless an instrument agreeing to such dedication or transfer has been executed by Members having two-thirds, or more, of the voting power in the Association.
- (g) Such rights shall be subject to rights granted or reserved for the annexation of additional property into the Association, rights granted or reserved in connection with the conveyance and transfer of the Common Properties to the Association, the rights of use and enjoyment afforded to the owner or owners of all or portions of the additional property so annexed, and the rights of additional members in the Association by virtue of such Annexation.
- 3.2 <u>Delegation of Use</u>. Any Owner may delegate, in accordance with Association Bylaws and rules and regulations, his right of enjoyment to the Common Properties to members of his family or his tenants.
- 3.3 <u>Maintenance</u>. The Association shall maintain, operate and regulate the use of all Common Properties.
- 3.4 <u>Denial or Suspension of Benefits</u>. The Association may deny the right to enjoy the Common Properties to any Owner refusing to execute this Declaration and deny or suspend the right of any Member to enjoy the Common Properties if and to the extent that such Member is in default in the payment of any assessment or is otherwise in breach of its obligations.

SECTION 4: ASSOCIATION AND MEMBERSHIP

4.1 Membership in Association. Each Owner of a Lot within the Properties shall be a Member of the Association; provided that, with respect to the Existing Properties that Owner or his predecessor has executed this Supplemental Declaration and by so doing has subjected his Lot or Lots to the Supplemental Declaration. In all cases involving the purchase of a Lot under a real estate contract, the contract purchaser (whether one or more persons or entities) acquiring a beneficial interest through the real estate contract shall, as between such contract vendor and purchaser, be solely entitled to Membership and

to membership rights and privileges. Membership shall be appurtenant to and may not be separated from ownership of a Lot.

- 4.2 <u>Voting</u>. All Members shall be entitled to one (1) vote for each Lot owned. When more than one person holds an ownership interest in any Lot, all such persons shall be Members (except as provided in paragraph 1.1), but they collectively shall be entitled to only one (1) vote per Lot, and they must exercise their voting rights as they may determine.
- 4.3 Articles of Incorporation and Bylaws. The Association will adopt
 Articles of Incorporation and Bylaws. Each Declarant confirms and approves
 (a) Frank W. Hanson acting as the incorporator of the Association, (b) the
 selection of Frank W. Hanson, Maurice L. Geib and Dan R. Tarbert as the initial
 directors of the Association; and (c) the organization of the Association by
 those persons on a basis consistent with the Supplemental Declaration.

SECTION 5: ASSESSMENTS

- Declarant, for each Lot owned within the Properties, shall pay to the Association the annual and special assessments, fees or charges levied, assessed or imposed by the Association in accordance with this Supplemental Declaration. In addition to the personal obligation created at the time the assessment fee or charge is levied or imposed, and the personal obligations to pay default interest and other costs and expense of collection (including reasonable attorney's fees), there shall be a continuing lien and charge upon Lot or Lots within the Properties for such assessments, fees and charges, for default interest as provided for in this Declaration and for the costs and expense of collection, including reasonable attorney's fees.
- 5.2 <u>Annual Charges, Assessments or Fees</u>. The Association shall establish annual assessments for the purposes, of the type and in the amounts described in subparagraphs (a) and (b).
- (a) The Association shall assess or impose an annual Water System user fee on those Owners whose Lots are connected to the Water System and who are furnished any water during the calendar year. This user fee shall be established at an amount necessary to recover the expected direct and indirect

costs incurred by the Association in operating and performing routine maintenance on the Water System during the year in question.

- (b) The Association shall assess or impose an annual fee on each Lot representing a charge for (i) the continued availability of the Water System to each Lot and (ii) the annual costs associated with the Dock Properties. Except for costs and expenses covered by assessments or levies described in paragraphs 5.2(a) and 5.3, this assessment is intended to recover all cost and expense expected to be incurred by the Association for the repair, replacement, preservation and reconstruction of the Common Properties, including reasonable reserves established for future repair, replacement and reconstruction. Without the assent of two-thirds (2/3) of the Members voting, in person or by proxy, the maximum annual assessment under this subparagraph 5.2(b) shall not exceed (i) for the year 1988 the sum of \$50 per Lot, and (ii) for each year thereafter, an increased amount which reflects the increase, if any, of the current United States Department of Labor, Bureau of Labor Statistics, Consumer Price Index for all Urban Consumers, Seattle-Everett Metropolitan Area over that which prevailed most near to the commencement of the preceding assessment year. To determine the maximum amount to which assessment under this subparagraph may be increased without such membership vote for years subsequent to 1988, the index prevailing at the commencement of the assessment year preceding shall be divided into the index currently established for the date most nearly approaching the commencement of the current assessment year and that amount, if in excess of one, shall be multiplied by the preceding year's assessment under this subparagraph.
- 5.3 Special Assessments for Capital Improvements. In addition to the annual assessments authorized in paragraph 5.3, the Association may levy, assess or impose at any time or from time to time, special assessments for the purposes, of the type and in the amounts established in subparagraphs (a) and (b) of this paragraph.
- (a) The Association may establish from time to time a connection fee in an amount necessary to recover the cost incurred by the Association in connecting a Lot to the Water System.
- (b) Subject to the approval of two-thirds (2/3) of those Members voting, in person or by proxy, on the Assessment, the Association may establish

- a special assessment for the purpose of defraying the cost of the acquisition of any real or personal property associated with, or the construction or reconstruction of a capital improvement to, the Common Properties.
- 5.4 <u>Uniform Rate of Assessment</u>. Assessments levied, assessed or imposed under subparagraphs 5.2(b) or 5.3(b) must be fixed at a uniform rate for each Lot.
- assessments provided for herein shall commence as to all Lots on the effective day of this Declaration or the first day of January 1988, whichever shall last occur. For all years except 1988, the Board of Directors shall fix the amount of the annual assessment provided for in subparagraph 5.2(b) at least thirty (30) days in advance of each annual assessment year. The annual assessment year shall be a calendar year. Written notice of any assessment shall be sent to every Owner subject thereto. The due dates shall be established by the Board of Directors.
- 5.6 Assessments Paid in Trust. If statutes or regulations of the State of Washington, or its political subdivisions, forbid payment of assessments directly to the Association and require payment to some governmental agency, or other person or entity for the benefit of the Association, any and all such assessments payable under this Article shall be paid to the Agency, person or entity, and in the manner provided by, the Association's Bylaws, which Bylaws shall be in conformity with such statutes and regulations.
- 5.7 Effect of Nonpayment of Assessments; Remedies of the Association. Any and all assessments, fees or charges of the Association not paid within thirty (30) days of the due date shall bear interest from the due date at the rate of twelve percent (12%) per annum. The Association may bring an action at law against the Owner personally obligated to pay the assessment, fee or charge, or an action to foreclose its lien against the Lot or Lots, or both. No Owner may escape liability for assessments, fees, or charges by abandoning his Lot or his Membership in the Association or through nonuse of the Common Properties or failure to participate in the Association's affairs.

SECTION 6: ANNEXATION OF ADDITIONAL PROPERTIES

- 6.1 Annexation of Harbor Additional Lands. Upon written request by Hanson Harbor, Inc., or its successors or assigns, delivered at any time and from time to time within twenty (20) years from the effective date of this Supplemental Declaration, all or any part of the real estate described in Attachment 1 shall become annexed to the Properties and the current and future owners of Lots in such additional real estate shall ipso facto become Members of the Association.
- 6.2 Annexation of Additional Lands Not Described on Attachment 1.

 Annexation of additional lands other than those described in paragraph 6.1 shall require the assent of two-thirds (2/3) of the Members of the Association present and voting, in person or by proxy.

SECTION 7: GENERAL PROVISIONS

- 7.1 Enforcement. The Association, or its successors, shall have the sole right to recover charges, or foreclose liens, levied by it. Failure to enforce any covenant or restriction herein contained shall in no event be deemed a waiver of the right to do so thereafter.
- 7.2 <u>Severability</u>. Invalidation of any one of these covenants or restrictions by judgment or court order shall not affect other provisions, which shall remain in full force and effect.
- 7.3 Termination and Amendment. The Covenants and this Supplemental Declaration may be terminated, amended, modified, or replaced by an instrument signed by Owners of not less than sixty-six and two-thirds percent (66-2/3%) of the Lots included in the Properties. Any termination, amendment, modification or replacement shall take effect when such have been recorded with the Auditor of Lincoln County. Until such termination, amendment, modification or replacement takes effect, the Covenants and this Supplemental Declaration shall remain in full force and effect.
- 7.4 Attorneys' Fees and Costs of Litigation. In the event any proceeding at law or in equity is commenced to enforce any covenant, condition, reservation assessment, lien or charge under this Supplemental Declaration or the covenants the prevailing party, in addition to any other relief to which he

might be entitled, shall be awarded his reasonable attorneys' fees and costs of litigation.

- 7.5 <u>Priority of Declaration</u>. This Supplemental Declaration and the liens established hereunder shall be prior to and take precedence over any mortgage or deed of trust on any Lot recorded after the recording of this Supplemental Declaration.
- 7.6 <u>Gender</u>. The use of the masculine gender shall include the feminine or neuter, as the context requires.
- 7.7 Lot 28 Exempt. Notwithstanding anything in this Supplemental Declaration to the contrary, in consideration of Hanson Harbor, Inc.'s transfer and conveyance of the Common Properties to the Association, all membership rights and privileges shall be accorded to Lot 28 of Hanson Harbor without any obligation of that Lot to pay the annual charges, assessments or fees provided for in paragraph 5.2 for the period in which Frank W. Hanson, Ellarene Hanson, or the survivor of them, is the owner of such Lot.

By executing below, the undersigned declare that: (a) they execute with respect to, and subject the following described property to this Supplemental Declaration:

Lot land Lot # 25 Harson Harbor

Mm 6, 1787 (date)	Declarant Robert C. Sheffels
Mov. 6, 1987 (date)	Declarant (Spouse) Mary M. Sheffels
(date)	Declarant
(date)	Declarant (spouse)

STATE OF WASHINGTON) GOUNTY OF KING) SS.	
who executed the within and fore signed the same as their free are poses therein mentioned.	, 1987, before me, a Notary Washington, personally appeared Kalare Sheller known to be the individuals described in and egoing instrument, and acknowledged that they and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and pur-
and wear first above Written.	nereunto set my hand and official seal the day
And Year Think The Control of the Co	NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Washington, residing at William Wa 59183
	My Commission expires: <u>5-20-88</u>
STATE OF WASHINGTON) ss.	
who executed the within and for signed the same as their free a poses therein mentioned.	, 1987, before me, a Notary Washington, personally appeared known to be the individuals described in and regoing instrument, and acknowledged that they and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and pur-
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have and year first above written.	hereunto set my hand and official seal the day
	NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Washington, residing at
	My Commission expires:

By executing below, the undersigned declare that: (a) they execute with respect to, and subject the following described property to this Supplemental Declaration:

LOT Z

10/23/87(date)	South S. Lather
10/20/07	Declarant
10/23/87 (date)	Bradley B. Petersen Detr Lettersen
	Declarant (spouse)
	Rita D. Petersen
(date)	
	Declarant
(date)	Declarant (spouse)
	DECTATANC (Phonoc)

CALIFORNIA

STATE OF WASHINGTON SAN DIEGO COUNTY OF KYNKK

\$8.

on this 23rd day of October , 1987, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Weshirston, personally appeared Bradley B. Petersen and Rita D. Petersen , to me known to be the individuals described in and who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they signed the same as their free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal the day and year first above written.



the State of San Diego in and for NOTARY California

My Commission expires: November 19,1990

STATE OF WASHINGTON ss. COUNTY OF KING

1987, before me, a Notary poses therein mentioned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal the day and year first above written.

NOTARY PUBLIC in and Washington, residing	for the	State	ot
My Commission expire	s:		

By executing below, the undersigned declare that: (a) they execute with respect to, and subject the following described property to this Supplemental Declaration:

Lot No. 3, Hanson Harbor

21 OCT-1987 (date)	Declarant Sand
Ont 21,1987 (date)	MORRIS J. MANDON Declarant (spouse)
(date)	CARLA J. LANDON
(date)	Declarant (spouse)

STATE OF WASHINGTON)
COUNTY OF KING)
on this ZIST day of Ottber , 1987, before me, a Notary public in and for the State of Washington, personally appeared now of the state of Washington, personally appeared now of the known to be the individuals described in and
and color the State of Washington, personally appeared in and and in the state of washington, personally appeared in and and in the state of washington, personally appeared in and and and in the state of washington, personally appeared in and and and in the state of washington, personally appeared in and and in and in the state of washington, personally appeared in and and in a
poses therein mentioned.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal the day
and year first above written.
NOTARY PUBLIC IN and for the State of
Washington, residing at Muse Loke
111-199 (40:25)
My Commission expires: 11/15/89
STATE OF WASHINGTON)) ss.
COUNTY OF KING)
On this day of , 1987, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, personally appeared To me known to be the individuals described in and
and
signed the same as their rice and voluntary doc and took,
poses therein mentioned.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal the day and year first above written.
NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of
Washington, residing at
My Commission expires:

By executing below, the undersigned declare that: (a) they execute with respect to, and subject the following described property to this Supplemental Declaration:

Lot 6 and an undivided one-eighth interest in Lots 49 and 50

12-28-87	(date)	Declarant Warren Anderson
12-28-57	(date)	Declarant (spouse) Lynn Trantow
	(date)	Declarant
	(date)	Declarant (spouse)

COUNTY OF KING On this day of the State of Washington, personally appeared mind and for the State of Washington, personally appeared mind and executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the signed the same as their free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses poses therein mentioned. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal and year first above written. NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Washington, residing at the state of Washington, r	in and t they and pur-
STATE OF WASHINGTON) COUNTY OF KING) On this day of Public in and for the State of Washington, personally appeared and to me known to be the individuals described who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the signed the same as their free and voluntary act and deed, for the user poses therein mentioned. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal and year first above written. NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the S Washington, residing at	in and at they s and pur- the day

By executing below, the undersigned declare that: (a) they execute with respect to, and subject the following described property to this Supplemental Declaration:

Sept 24 87 (date)	Declarant Gordon G. Kunz
Sept 24-67 (date)	Edna Earle Kung
(date)	Declarant
(date)	Declarant (spouse)

STATE OF WASHINGTON)	
COUNTY OF RING) SS.	
- <i>-</i>	
On this 24th day of Lintender Public in and for the State of Washing and the Early Kurns, to me known who executed the within and foregoing signed the same as their free and voluposes therein mentioned.	, 1987, before me, a Notary ton, personally appeared for the individuals described in and instrument, and acknowledged that they ntary act and deed, for the uses and pur-
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunt and year first above written.	o set my hand and official seal the day
Company of the second of the s	c
A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O	Frig Odeniler
San All Control of the Control of th	NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of
	Washington, residing at Wellow Wa 97
	My Commission expires: <u>May 20, 1988</u>
And the second of the second o	
The state of the s	
STATE OF WASHINGTON) ss.	•
COUNTY OF KING)	
	1097 hefore me a Notary
On this day of Public in and for the State of Washing	, 1987, before me, a Notary ton, personally appeared
and . to me known	to be the individuals described in and
who overstand the within and foregoing	instrument, and acknowledged that they
poses therein mentioned.	intary act and deed, for the uses and pur-
-	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunt and year first above written.	o set my hand and official seal the day
	NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of
	Washington, residing at
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	My Commission expires:

By executing below, the undersigned declare that: (a) they execute with respect to, and subject the following described property to this Supplemental Declaration:

Lot 9 Hanson Harbor

8 Dec 87 (date)	Declarant Kenneth A. Spanton
8 Dec 87 (date)	Declarant (spouse) Catherine S. Spanton
(date)	Declarant
(đate)	Declarant (spouse)

On this day of Public in and for the St and the stand the within signed the same as their poses therein mentioned.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, and year first above wri	I have hereunto set my hand and official seal the day tten. **More Evelyn General Notare Public in and for the State of Washington, residing at Office Office State of Washington at State of State of Washington of State of State of Washington of State of State of Washington of State of Stat
who executed the within signed the same as their poses therein mentioned.	I have hereunto set my hand and official seal the day
	NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Washington, residing at

By executing below, the undersigned declare that: (a) they execute with respect to, and subject the following described property to this Supplemental Declaration: LA+D

11/4/87 (date)	Michael R. Brittain
(date)	Declarant (spouse)
(date)	Declarant
(date)	Declarant (spouse)

	The state of the s
STATE OF WASHINGTON)	
COUNTY OF KING)	Simple Strain Control of the strain of the s
on this 4rm day of Novembe	, 1987, before me, a Notary
Public in and for the State of Washing and , to me known	, 1987, before me, a Notary ton, personally appeared notary to be the individuals described in and instrument, and acknowledged that they
who executed the within and foregoing signed the same as their free and volu poses therein mentioned.	instrument, and acknowledged that they intary act and deed, for the uses and pur-
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunt and year first above written.	so set my hand and official seal the day
-	
(The State Cund
	NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Washington, residing at moqual me
	washington, residing as more continue
	My Commission expires: 4-90
	•
STATE OF WASHINGTON)	
COUNTY OF KING)	*
On this day of	, 1987, before me, a Notary
Public in and for the State of Washing	to be the individuals described in and
who executed the within and foregoing	instrument, and acknowledged that they untary act and deed, for the uses and pur-
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunt and year first above written.	co set my hand and official seal the day
	NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Washington, residing at
	My Commission expires:
	t e
	N. Carlotte and Ca

By executing below, the undersigned declare that: (a) they execute with respect to, and subject the following described property to this Supplemental Declaration:

Lot 12 Hanson Harbor

/- 26-88 (date)	Declarant Jim C. Eagan
1-26-88 (date)	Declarant (spouse) Billie Jo Hagan
(date)	Declarant
(date)	Declarant (spouse)

IDAHO STATE OF WASHINGTON COUNTY OF KING BONNER) On this 26 day of ANGARY, 1983, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, personally appeared I'm EAGAN and BILLIE Jo EAGAN, to me known to be the individuals described in and who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they signed the same as their free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal the day and year first above written. NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State Washington, residing at SANDPOIN IDAHO My Commission expires: IDW/O STATE OF WASHINGTON SS. COUNTY OF KING On this day of , 1987, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, personally appeared and , to me known to be the individuals described in and who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they signed the same as their free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set $my\ hand\ and\ official\ seal$ the day and year first above written. NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Washington, residing at

My Commission expires: _

By executing below, the undersigned declare that: (a) they execute with respect to, and subject the following described property to this Supplemental Declaration:

Poto 13-45-46A-60.

(

10-16-87 (date	Hanson by Jna Declarant	Harbor, Inc. MRIU Domogn, President By: Frank W. Hanson, President
(date	Declarant	(spouse)
(date	Declarant	-
(đate	e) Declarant	(spouse)

STATE OF WASHINGTON)
) ss.
County of King)

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Frank W. Hanson signed this instrument, on oath stated that he was authorized to execute the instrument and acknowledged it as the President of Hanson Harbor, Inc. to be the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: October 16, 1987.

Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, residing at Scalle.

My appointment expires 10-26-88

By executing below, the undersigned declare that: (a) they execute with respect to, and subject the following described property to this Supplemental Declaration: Lot 14 and 15, Hanson Harbor Subdivision, South Half (S_2^1) of sections Thirteen (13) and Fourteen (14) in Township Twenty-eight (28) North, Range Thirty- three (33) E.W.M.

	Maynard L. Watson
(date)	Declarant (spouse)
(đate)	Declarant
(date)	Declarant (spouse)

ALASKASTATE OF WASHINGTON 4th Judicial District On this [7] day of February , 1987, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, personally appeared MAYNARD to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they signed the same as their free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal the day and year first above written. NOTARY PUBLIC (in and) for the Alaska Washington, residing at 2601 My Commission expires: 1-15-8West of Marinimon ... 150 407 STATE OF WASHINGTON SS. COUNTY OF KING On this day of public in and for the State of Washington, personally appeared and to me known to be the individuals described in and who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they signed the same as their free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set $my\ hand\ and\ official\ seal$ the day and year first above written. NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Washington, residing at My Commission expires:

By executing below, the undersigned declare that: (a) they execute with respect to, and subject the following described property to this Supplemental Declaration:

Lots 16, 17 and 40

8-29-87 (date)	Level W. Ray AS S. Declarant Gerald W. Ray	ROBERTY
(date)	Declarant (spouse)	
(date)	Declarant	
(date)	Declarant (spouse)	

STATE OF WASHINGTON)) ss.
COUNTY OF KING)
On this 29 day of August, 1987, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, personally appeared Gevald W. Ray and to executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they signed the same as their free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal the day and year first above written.
NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Washington, residing at Stalle Washington expires: 10-26-88 11500
WINDLY SEE ANY COLOR
STATE OF WASHINGTON) COUNTY OF KING) On this day of , 1987, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, personally appeared to me known to be the individuals described in and
and , to me known to be the individuals described in and who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they signed the same as their free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal the day and year first above written.
NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Washington, residing at
My Commission expires:

By executing below, the undersigned declare that: (a) they execute with respect to, and subject the following described property to this Supplemental Declaration:

Lots 18 and 19

<u>8-29-87</u>	(đate)	Declarant W. H. Tessup
8-29-87	(date)	Declarant (spouse) Boverly L. Jessup
	(đate)	Declarant -
	(date)	Declarant (spouse)

STATE OF WASHINGTON)
COUNTY OF KING)
On this 29 day of AVGV , 1987, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, personally appeared W.H. 1850 D and BEVEN L. 1850 D, to me known to be the individuals described in and who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they signed the same as their free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal the day and year first above written.
NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Washington, residing at Suttle
My Commission expires: 10-26-88
STATE OF WASHINGTON) COUNTY OF KING) SS.
On this day of public in and for the State of Washington, personally appeared and to me known to be the individuals described in and who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they signed the same as their free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal the day and year first above written.
NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Washington, residing at
My Commission expires:

By executing below, the undersigned declare that: (a) they execute with respect to, and subject the following described property to this Supplemental Declaration:

Lot No. 20 Hanson Harbor

(0-28-87(date)	Declarant John E. Peterson
10-28-87 (date)	Declarant (spouse) Marilyn M. Peterson
(đate)	Declarant
(date)	Declarant (spouse)

STATE OF WASHINGTON SS. Lince/N COUNTY OF KING On this 30 day of Ochio, 1987, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, personally appeared John to Peterson, to me known to be the individuals described in and who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they signed the same as their free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal the day alm All Marine and year first above written. PUBLIC in and for the State of Washington, residing at ///selum: My Commission expires: 9-17-90OF WAS STATE OF WASHINGTON SS. COUNTY OF KING 1987, before me, a Notary day of On this day of , 1987, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, personally appeared and , to me known to be the individuals described in and who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they signed the same as their free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal the day and year first above written. NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Washington, residing at

By executing below, the undersigned declare that: (a) they execute with respect to, and subject the following described property to this Supplemental Declaration:

Lot 21 Hanson Harbor

/2/9/17 (date)	Declarant Don Modrall
12-9-87 (date)	Sallara Madall Declarant (spouse) Barbara Modrall
(date)	Declarant
(date)	Declarant (spouse)

STATE OF WASHINGTON)	
COUNTY OF KING CLARK)	
On this J day of A Public in and for the State and AAR MODERAL , who are clearly the within an	, 1987, before me, a Notary to me known to be the individuals described in and deforegoing instrument, and acknowledged that they are and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and pur-
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I	have hereunto set my hand and official seal the day
and year first above writt	Collien E. Green
NOTED THE	NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Washington, residing at WANCOUVER
PUBLIC	
	My Commission expires: TAN. 5, 1988
	·
Maria Caracana Caraca	
STATE OF WASHINGTON)	
COUNTY OF KING)	•
On this day of Public in and for the Stat	, 1987, before me, a Notary of Washington, personally appeared to me known to be the individuals described in and
who areasyted the crithin or	to me known to be the individuals described in and and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they are and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and pur-
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I and year first above writt	have hereunto set my hand and official seal the day cen.
	NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Washington, residing at
	My Commission expires:

By executing below, the undersigned declare that: (a) they execute with respect to, and subject the following described property to this Supplemental Declaration:

Lot #22

105,957 (date)	James Colorel Gaghen
Mov. 5, 1922	JAMES EQUARO CRACHERO MAS ACOMES CONTROL CRACHERO CRACHERO CRACHERO CRACHERO CASALLA CONTROL CRACHERO CASALLA CA
(date)	JANET LEE CRACHEAD
(date)	Declarant
	Declarant (spouse)

STATE OF WASHINGTON)
COUNTY OF SECONT)

On this 5 day of November , 1987, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, personally appeared The control of the state of Washington, personally appeared to an and who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they signed the same as their free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal the day and year first above written.

NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Washington, residing at

My Commission expires:

STATE OF WASHINGTON)
COUNTY OF KING)

On this day of _______, 1987, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, personally appeared and _______, to me known to be the individuals described in and who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they signed the same as their free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal the day and year first above written.

NOTARY PUBLIC in and Washington, residing	for at	the	State	of	·
My Commission expires	S:				

By executing below, the undersigned declare that: (a) they execute with respect to, and subject the following described property to this Supplemental Declaration:

Jot 24

(date)	Declarant LAWRENCE A BURNS
(date)	Maria Burnes Declarant (spouse) BURNS MARIE
(đate)	Declarant
(date)	Declarant (spouse)

STATE OF WASHINGTON COUNTY OF KING **\$**\$. On this 2 day of howener, 1987, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, personally appeared factorial and however to me known to be the individuals described in and who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they signed the same as their free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned poses therein mentioned. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal the day and year first above written. and year fir NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Washington, residing at well with the state of washington. My Commission expires: $\frac{1}{-0} - \frac{9}{-9}$ STATE OF WASHINGTON SS. COUNTY OF KING On this day of , 1987, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, personally appeared and , to me known to be the individuals described in and who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they signed the same as their free and reluminations. signed the same as their free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal the day and year first above written. NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Washington, residing at __

My Commission expires:

By executing below, the undersigned declare that: (a) they execute with respect to, and subject the following described property to this Supplemental Declaration:

Lot 27

10-29-87 (date)	Declarant Roy Irwin
10-29-87 (date)	Declarant (spouse) Colleen Irwin
(date)	Declarant
(date)	Declarant (spouse)

STATE OF WASHINGTON) Grant) ss. COUNTY OF KING) On this 29th day of Ottobe Public in and for the State of Washing and College State of Washing and who executed the within and foregoing signed the same as their free and voluposes therein mentioned.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunt and year first above written.	NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Washington, residing at Sharding My Commission expires: My Commission expires:
poses therein mentioned.	, 1987, before me, a Notary ton, personally appeared to be the individuals described in and instrument, and acknowledged that they entary act and deed, for the uses and purco set my hand and official seal the day
	NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Washington, residing at My Commission expires:

By executing below, the undersigned declare that: (a) they execute with respect to, and subject the following described property to this Supplemental Declaration:

L+28

<i>Ochbu 17 1987</i> (date)	FRANK WHANSON Declarant Declarant
october 17, 1987 (date)	Ellarene Hanson Declarant (spouse)
(date)	Declarant
(date)	Declarant (spouse)

STATE OF WASHINGTON)) ss. COUNTY OF KING)	
COUNTY OF KING	
who executed the within and foregoing signed the same as their free and to poses therein mentioned.	, 1987, before me, a Notary hington, personally appeared Frank w Innson own to be the individuals described in and and ing instrument, and acknowledged that they roluntary act and deed, for the uses and pur-
	eunto set my hand and official seal the day
NAITO	Amin F- Mannol)
	Washington, residing at
PUBLIC	My Commission expires: 10-26-88
OF WASHING	-
STATE OF WASHINGTON) OUNTY OF KING)	
and , to me knowled the within and forego	, 1987, before me, a Notary nington, personally appeared own to be the individuals described in and ing instrument, and acknowledged that they voluntary act and deed, for the uses and pur-
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have here and year first above written.	eunto set my hand and official seal the day
	NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Washington, residing at
	My Commission expires:

By executing below, the undersigned declare that: (a) they execute with 'respect to, and subject the following described property to this Supplemental Declaration:

· bo+#29

(b) they are the legal and beneficial owners of (including both contract vendor and purchaser in the case of sales on real estate contract), and have full power, right, title and authority to execute this Supplemental Declaration with respect to, the above-described real property:

1-5-88 (date)	Declarant John R. Turner
/-5-88 (date)	Declarant (spouse) Marylu H. Turner
(đate)	Declarant
(date)	Declarant (spouse)

-11-

public in and for the State of and Marylu Turner, to m who executed the within and fo signed the same as their free	Mashington, personally appeared John Turner to known to be the individuals described in and regoing instrument, and acknowledged that they and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and pur-
poses therein mentioned.	A control of the same and the same
and year first above written.	hereunto set my hand and official seal the day
Na La Daniella Contraction of the Contraction of th	Dian M. Beaman
The state of the s	NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Washington, residing at Willing Marw
	My Commission expires: 8/1/09/
STATE OF WASHINGTON)	
COUNTY OF KING) ss.	
On this day of Public in and for the State of	, 1988, before me, a Notary Washington, personally appeared
who executed the within and for	e known to be the individuals described in and regoing instrument, and acknowledged that they and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and pur-
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have and year first above written.	hereunto set my hand and official seal the day
	NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Washington, residing at
	My Commission expires:
•	·

By executing below, the undersigned declare that: (a) they execute with respect to, and subject the following described property to this Supplemental Declaration:

Lot 32 Hanson Harbor

(b) they are the legal and beneficial owners of (including both contract vendor and purchaser in the case of sales on real estate contract), and have full power, right, title and authority to execute this Supplemental Declaration with respect to, the above-described real property:

12-14-87 (date)	Declarant Alan B. Krause
13-14-87 (date)	Declarant (spouse) Monica L. Krause
(date)	Declarant
(date)	Declarant (spouse)

-11-

STATE OF WASHINGTON)	•
Lincoln) ss.	•
COUNTY OF RING)	
	, 1987, before me, a Notarv ton, personally appeared the S. Sauce to be the individuals described in and instrument, and acknowledged that they ntary act and deed, for the uses and pur-
THE MITMURES WHEREAR I have becount	o set my hand and official seal the day
and year first above written.	o set my hand and official bear the day
The office of the second secon	
1011	Jage Odenreder
MINING THOUSE THE	NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of
	Washington, residing at Willbur Wa. 9912
が大きない。 はは、1000年までは	My Commission expires: May 20, 1988
Acceptance to the second secon	
STATE OF WASHINGTON)	
) 8S.	
COUNTY OF KING	
	·
_ On this day of	, 1987, before me, a Notary ton, personally appeared to be the individuals described in and
Public in and for the State of Washing	ton, personally appeared
and , to me known	to be the individuals described in and
who executed the within and foregoing	instrument, and acknowledged that they intary act and deed, for the uses and pur-
poses therein mentioned.	meary ace and deed, for the uses and pur-
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunt	to set my hand and official seal the day
and year first above written.	· · ·
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of
•	Washington, residing at
	*· · · ·
	My Commission expires:
•	••1 commence evhites:
•	

By executing below, the undersigned declare that: (a) they execute with respect to, and subject the following described property to this Supplemental Declaration:

Lot 34

y-29-87 (date)	Declarant Maurice L. Gelb
$\frac{\sqrt{29/87}}{\sqrt{\text{(date)}}}$	Declarant (spouse) Lois J. Geib
(date)	Declarant
(date)	Declarant (spouse)

STATE OF WASHINGTON SS. COUNTY OF KING On this 29 day of Avgust, 1987, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, personally appeared Mayrica L. Grib and Lois Gib , to me known to be the individuals described in and who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they signed the same as their free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal the day and year first above written. the State of Washington, residing at My Commission expires: 10 -STATE OF WASHINGTON SS. COUNTY OF KING On this day of , 1987, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, personally appeared and , to me known to be the individuals described in and who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they signed the same as their free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned poses therein mentioned. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal the day and year first above written.

-12-

NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of

Washington, residing at

My Commission expires:

By executing below, the undersigned declare that: (a) they execute with respect to, and subject the following described property to this Supplemental Declaration:

Lots 36 and 37 Hanson Harbor

12/31/87 (date)	Petrarant Donald J. Kramer
13/87 (date)	Declarant (spouse) Bernice E. Kramer
(date)	Declarant
(date)	Declarant (spouse)

STATE OF WASHINGTON) \(\lambda: incoln \) ss. COUNTY OF KENG)	
poses therein mentioned.	, 1987, before me, a Notary ton, personally appeared double Klamer to be the individuals described in and instrument, and acknowledged that they ntary act and deed, for the uses and pur-
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunt and year first above written.	Jack Odenriler
	NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Washington, residing at Weller Wa 99183
0.19	My Commission expires: May 20, 1988
STATE OF WASHINGTON) ss.	
COUNTY OF KING)	, 1987, before me, a Notary
Public in and for the State of Washing and , to me known who executed the within and foregoing signed the same as their free and voluposes therein mentioned.	to, personally appeared to be the individuals described in and instrument, and acknowledged that they intary act and deed, for the uses and pur-
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereun and year first above written.	to set my hand and official seal the day
	NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Washington, residing at
	My Commission expires:

By executing below, the undersigned declare that: (a) they execute with respect to, and subject the following described property to this Supplemental Declaration:

Lat 70.38

(b) they are the legal and beneficial owners of (including both contract vendor and purchaser in the case of sales on real estate contract), and have full power, right, title and authority to execute this Supplemental Declaration with respect to, the above-described real property:

STATE OF WASHINGTON / Ss.
COUNTY OF KING Sno.)
on this 20 day of (10 Dev , 1987, before me, a Notary public in and for the State of Washington, personally appeared within and of the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they signed the same as their free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal the day and year first above written.
NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Washington, residing at Many welle
My Commission expires: $10.21.70$
STATE OF WASHINGTON) SS.
COUNTY OF KING)
On this day of
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal the day and year first above written.
NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Washington, residing at
My Commission expires:

By executing below, the undersigned declare that: (a) they execute with respect to, and subject the following described property to this Supplemental Declaration:

Lot 39 Hanson Harbor

<u> / オー オ オー 8 7</u> (date)	Wendell M. Retthowski
(date)	Declarant (spouse)
(date)	Declarant
(date)	Declarant (spouse)

STATE OF WASHINGTON)	
Linealne) SS.	
COUNTY OF KING)	
on this 22 day of alexender	, 1987, before me, a Notary ton, personally appeared Winder on Kittheum
Public in and for the State of Washing	ton, personally appeared Wender on Kettkann
	to be the individuals described in and instrument, and acknowledged that they
who executed the within and loregoing	ntary act and deed, for the uses and pur-
poses therein mentioned.	mount to the second
	a set we hand and official soul 1the day
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have nereunt and year first above written.	o set my hand and official seal the day
and year first above written.	
	Free Colemeder & WICH The
	NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of
	Washington, residing at Wheeling Was, 99185
	Secretary Control of the Control of
	My Commission expires: May 20, 1988
	-
	·
STATE OF WASHINGTON)	
) ss.	
COUNTY OF KING)	
On this day of	, 1987, before me, a Notary
Public in and for the State of Washing	to be the individuals described in and
	inctrument and acknowledged that they
signed the same as their free and volu	intary act and deed, for the uses and pur-
poses therein mentioned.	
THE MITTHERS MURREADE I have hereint	to set my hand and official seal the day
and year first above written.	
	
	NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of
	Washington, residing at
	My Commission expires:

By executing below, the undersigned declare that: (a) they execute with respect to, and subject the following described property to this Supplemental Declaration:

Section 13 and 14, Twp. 28, Range 33.

Lot 41, Hanson Harbor.

Lincoln County, Washington

$/Y_{-}/0_{-}87$ (dat		to W. Willer Otto W. Miller
12-10-87 (dat	e) De	Lylia C. Miller Clarant (spouse) Lylia C. Miller
(dat		clarant
(dat		eclarant (spouse)

STATE OF WASHINGTON)	
COUNTY OF KING) ss.	
On this of day of Decempublic in and for the State of Washing	to be the individuals described in and instrument, and acknowledged that they
who executed the within and foregoing signed the same as their free and voluposes therein mentioned.	instrument, and acknowledged that they intary act and deed, for the uses and pur-
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunt and year first above written.	to set my hand and official seal the day
	Murghy
	NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of
	Washington, residing at pokane
	My Commission expires: 12/7-88
	and the same of th
CONTROL OF THE CHILDREN	
STATE OF WASHINGTON) ss.	**· :
COUNTY OF KING)	
On this day of Public in and for the State of Washing	, 1987, before me, a Notary
and to me known	to be the individuals described in and
who executed the within and foregoing signed the same as their free and voluposes therein mentioned.	instrument, and acknowledged that they untary act and deed, for the uses and pur-
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunt and year first above written.	to set my hand and official seal the day
and lear rirec anose arrecen.	
	NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Washington, residing at
	My Commission expires:
	-

By executing below, the undersigned declare that: (a) they execute with respect to, and subject the following described property to this Supplemental Declaration:

LOT 42

8-29-87	_(date)	Declarant Dan Tarbert
	_(đate)	Declarant (spouse)
	(date)	Declarant
	_(date)	Declarant (spouse)

STATE OF WASHINGTON) ss. COUNTY OF KING) On this 29 day of
NOTARY PUBLIC (in and for the State of Washington, residing at Scally My Commission expires: 10-26-88
COUNTY OF KING On this day of 1987, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, personally appeared and 100, to me known to be the individuals described in and who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they signed the same as their free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal the day and year first above written.
NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Washington, residing at My Commission expires:

By executing below, the undersigned declare that: (a) they execute with respect to, and subject the following described property to this Supplemental Declaration:

Lot No. 43

(-

10/27/87 (date)	Charles of Christ
10/2 H87 (date)	Declarant Charles Zelnick Charles Zelnick Charles Zelnick
	Peckarant (spouse) Victoria Marie Zelnick
(đate)	Declarant
(date)	Declarant (spouse)

STATE OF WASHINGTON)	
COUNTY OF KING)	
On this 27 day of Office Public in and for the State of Washing and Control to me known who executed the within and foregoing signed the same as their free and volumposes therein mentioned.	ntary act and deed, for the about and pur
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunt and year first above written.	o set my hand and official seal the day
014 s	NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Washington, residing at 310 67 Aux SES, Quency W.A. My Commission expires: Syst, 1991
STATE OF WASHINGTON) COUNTY OF KING)	
who executed the within and foregoing signed the same as their free and voluposes therein mentioned.	, 1987, before me, a Notary ton, personally appeared to be the individuals described in and instrument, and acknowledged that they entary act and deed, for the uses and purson set my hand and official seal the day
	NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Washington, residing at
	My Commission expires:

By executing below, the undersigned declare that: (a) they execute with respect to, and subject the following described property to this Supplemental Declaration:

Lot 44

Aug 29, 1987 (date)	bhas. D. Yuller Chas. D. Fuller
Aug 29 1987 (date)	Mary L. Fuller
(date)	Declarant (spouse) Mary L. Fuller Declarant
(date)	Declarant (spouse)

STATE OF WASHINGTON)
OUNTY OF KING)
On this 29 day of Mans, 1987, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, personally appeared Chas 0. Inflat and Many L Follow, to me known to be the individuals described in and who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they signed the same as their free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal the day and year first above written.
NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Washington, residing at Western My Commission expires: 10-26-83
my commission expires: 10 22 23
STATE OF WASHINGTON) COUNTY OF KING) SS.
On this day of, 1987, before me, a Notary
Public in and for the State of Washington, personally appeared and , to me known to be the individuals described in and who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they signed the same as their free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal the day and year first above written.
NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Washington, residing at
My Commission expires:

By executing below, the undersigned declare that: (a) they execute with respect to, and subject the following described property to this Supplemental Declaration:

10/25/87 (date)	Deckarant Richard L. Jones	#46
10/25/87 (date)	Betty L. Jones Betty L. Jones	
10/25/87 (date)	Beclarant Richard L. Jomes-	M47
10/25/87 (date)	Betty L. Jones Declarany (spouse) Betty L. Jones	

STATE OF WASHINGTON SS. COUNTY OF KING

on this 27th day of October , 1987, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, personally appeared Richard L. Lones and Betty L. Jones , to me known to be the individuals described in and who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they will be some and their free and relumbary act and deed for the uses and pure signed the same as their free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal the day and year first above written.

> the State in and for of Washington, residing at Moses Lake

My Commission expires:

STATE OF WASHINGTON SS. COUNTY OF KING

on this 27thay of October , 1987, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, personally appeared Richard L. Jones and Betty L. Jones , to me known to be the individuals described in and who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they signed the same as their free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein montioned poses therein mentioned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal the day and year first above written.

> in and for the State Washington, residing at Moses Lake

My Commission expires: 2-10-1989

By executing below, the undersigned declare that: (a) they execute with respect to, and subject the following described property to this Supplemental Declaration:

Lot 48

9/24/87 (date)	B. Panl Roth
	Declarant B. Paul Royn
9/24/87 (date)	Declarant (spouse) Gretchen Roth
(date)	Declarant
(đate)	Declarant (spouse)

STATE OF WASHINGTON)	
COUNTY OF KING ,)	
On this and for the State of Washing and brotchen Roth, to me known who executed the within and foregoing signed the same as their free and voluposes therein mentioned.	ntary act and deed, for the uses and pur-
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunt and year first above written.	o set my hand and official seal the day
and year first above written.	NOTARY PUBLIC IN and for the State of
	Washington, residing at Moses Lake
	My Commission expires: 8-25-91
,	
STATE OF WASHINGTON)	
COUNTY OF KING)	
) ss. COUNTY OF KING)	, 1987, before me, a Notary
On this day of Public in and for the State of Washing and to me known and the state of washing and wash	, 1987, before me, a Notary ton, personally appeared to be the individuals described in and instrument, and acknowledged that they entary act and deed, for the uses and pur-
On this day of Public in and for the State of Washing and to me known who executed the within and foregoing signed the same as their free and voluposes therein mentioned.	ton, personally appeared to be the individuals described in and instrument, and acknowledged that they
On this day of Public in and for the State of Washing and to executed the within and foregoing signed the same as their free and voluposes therein mentioned. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunt	ton, personally appeared to be the individuals described in and instrument, and acknowledged that they intary act and deed, for the uses and pur-
On this day of Public in and for the State of Washing and to executed the within and foregoing signed the same as their free and voluposes therein mentioned. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunt	ton, personally appeared to be the individuals described in and instrument, and acknowledged that they intary act and deed, for the uses and pur-
On this day of Public in and for the State of Washing and to executed the within and foregoing signed the same as their free and voluposes therein mentioned. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunt	to be the individuals described in and instrument, and acknowledged that they intary act and deed, for the uses and purto set my hand and official seal the day

By executing below, the undersigned declare that: (a) they execute with respect to, and subject the following described property to this Supplemental Declaration: /

6+ 4/9 and Lot 50, Hanson Harbor

(b) they are the legal and beneficial owners of (including both contract vendor and purchaser in the case of sales on real estate contract), and have full power, right, title and authority to execute this Supplemental Declaration with respect to, the above-described real property:

8-29-87	(date)	Mulin A Vantoms Declarant Michael A. Trantow
<u>\$-29-87</u>	(đate)	Leshie Jarbert as her 4 parche property Déclarant (spouse) Leslie T. Tarbert
	(date)	Declarant
	(date)	Declarant (spouse)

-11-

STATE OF WASHINGTON)
COUNTY OF KING)

On this 29 day of Mayost , 1987, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, personally appeared Michael A Transmover and , to me known to be the individuals described in and who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they signed the same as their free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal the day and year first above written.

NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Washington, residing at

My Commission expires: 10-26-88

STATE OF WASHINGTON)
COUNTY OF KING)

On this 29 day of houst, 1987, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, personally appeared Leslie Tarbut and to me known to be the individuals described in and who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they signed the same as their free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal the day and year first above written.

NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Washington, residing at Suttle

My Commission expires:

-12-

By executing below, the undersigned declare that: (a) they execute with respect to, and subject the following described property to this Supplemental Declaration: Lots 49 and 50 Hanson Harbor

15 Dec 1987	(date)	Declarant John W. Trantow
15 Dec 1987	(date)	Declarant (spouse) Trantow
	(date)	Declarant
	(date)	Declarant (spouse)

STATE OF WASHINGTON)	
COUNTY OF KING YOUT) ss.	
150 and December	, 1987, before me, a Notary ton, personally appeared ohn w. Transwitten he the individuals described in and
Public in and for the State of Washing	ton, personally appeared bhn W. Trantow
and HIME. PONTOWN	instrument and acknowledged that they
who executed the within and foregoing signed the same as their free and volu	ntary act and deed, for the uses and pur-
poses therein mentioned.	-
TN WITHIRS WHEREOF. I have hereunt	o set my hand and official seal the day
and year first above written.	-
1 6 20 Mg	
CAN	John nolman
CARLO OTANIE	NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Washington, residing at
and the second of the second o	Washington, residing at Country
The same of the sa	7/1/00
	My Commission expires: Z/1/89
	•
Section 1	
STATE OF WASHINGTON)	
COUNTY OF KING) ss.	
COUNTI OF WING	1987 before me. a Notary
On this day of public in and for the State of Washing	, 1987, before me, a Notary ton, personally appeared to be the individuals described in and
and	instrument and acknowledged that they
who executed the within and foregoing signed the same as their free and volve	instrument, and acknowledged that they untary act and deed, for the uses and pur-
poses therein mentioned.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereun	to set my hand and official seal the day
and year first above written.	•
	NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Washington, residing at
	Mashington, restains at
	My Commission expires:

By executing below, the undersigned declare that: (a) they execute with respect to, and subject the following described property to this Supplemental Declaration:

an undivided one-eighth interest in Lot 50 and Lot 49

12/23/87 (date)	Declarant Janice Trantow
(date)	Declarant (spouse)
(date)	Declarant
(date)	Declarant (spouse)

STATE OF WASHINGTON)	
COUNTY OF KING)	
) 1987 before me. a Notary
and, to me known to	, 1987, before me, a Notary on, personally appeared and the individuals described in and astrument, and acknowledged that they
signed the same as their free and volume poses therein mentioned.	tally act and deed, for the door and par
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto and year first above written.	set my hand and official seal the day
	maureen & Jackson
	NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of 17, washington, residing at
	My Commission expires: 5/10/90 ***
	19 11 %
STATE OF WASHINGTON)	
COUNTY OF KING) ss.	•
On this day of	, 1987, before me, a Notary
poses therein mentioned.	stary act and deed, for the uses and pur-
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto and year first above written.	set my hand and official seal the day
	NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Washington, residing at
	My Commission expires:

By executing below, the undersigned declare that: (a) they execute with respect to, and subject the following described property to this Supplemental Declaration:

LOT 51

OCT 28 1987 (date)	Declarant JAMES D. HAGEL
OCT 28, 1987 (date)	Mari hymne Vagel Déclarant (spouse) MAN LYNNE HAGEL
(date)	Declarant
(đate)	Declarant (spouse)

STATE OF WASHINGTON)	
) SS.	
COUNTY OF KING)	
on this 28 day of October	, 1987, before me, a Notary ton, personally appeared James D. Habel
Public in and for the State of Washing	ton, personally appeared James D. Habet
and Maci Unichace , to me known	instrument and acknowledged that they
signed the same as their free and volu	intary act and deed, for the uses and pur-
poses therein mentioned.	-
	o set my hand and official seal the day
and year first above written.	o see my name and out-out-of-
and year lilbe above willest	ر و دو دو از این از در این از ای
	Mary Jane Apon
	NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Washington, residing at Bridgeport
	Washington, residing at Dkilly port
	928
	My Commission expires: Fab. 14, 1988
	200ma
	and the second s
STATE OF WASHINGTON) ss.	
COUNTY OF KING	
	, 1987, before me, a Notary
On this day of	gton, personally appeared to be the individuals described in and instrument and acknowledged that they
and , to me known	to be the individuals described in and
who executed the within and foregoing	instrument, and acknowledged that they untary act and deed, for the uses and pur-
signed the same as their free and vol poses therein mentioned.	untary act and deed, for the door and put
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereun	to set my hand and official seal the day
and year first above written.	
	NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of
	Washington, residing at
	My Commission expires:

By executing below, the undersigned declare that: (a) they execute with respect to, and subject the following described property to this Supplemental Declaration:

LOT 52

0CT 28,1987 (date)	Decyarant JAMES D. HAGEL
Oct 28, 1987 (date)	Mari Synu Hagel Declarant (spouse) MARI LYNNE HAGEL
(date)	Declarant
(date)	Declarant (spouse)

STATE OF WASHINGTON)) ss.	
COUNTY OF KING)	
who executed the within and foregoing signed the same as their free and volume poses therein mentioned.	intally act and accay for the above the pur-
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunt and year first above written.	o set my hand and official seal the day
	Mary Comment
	NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Washington, residing at
	My Commission expires: Feb. 14, 1988
	To the second
STATE OF WASHINGTON) COUNTY OF KING)	The state of the s
On this day of Public in and for the State of Washing	, 1987, before me, a Notary
and , to me known	to be the individuals described in and instrument, and acknowledged that they ntary act and deed, for the uses and pur-
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunt and year first above written.	o set my hand and official seal the day
	NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Washington, residing at
	My Commission expires:

By executing below, the undersigned declare that: (a) they execute with respect to, and subject the following described property to this Supplemental Declaration: Lof 53

8-29-87	(date)	1A ht m
		Declarant Michael A. Trantow
8/29/87	(date)	Deglarant (spouse) Lynn Krayor Trantow
		Lynn Krayer Trantow
	(date)	Declarant
	(date)	Declarant (spouse)

STATE OF WASHINGTON ss. COUNTY OF KING On this 29 day of Hogos , 1987, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, personally appeared Michael & Trontro and Lunn James to 100 to me known to be the individuals described in and who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged they signed the same as their free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal the day and year first above written. the State of Washington, residing at My Commission expires: 10-26 STATE OF WASHINGTON COUNTY OF KING , 1987, before me, a Notary day of On this Public in and for the State of Washington, personally appeared and to me known to be the individuals described in and who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they signed the same as their free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal the day and year first above written.

NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of

Washington, residing at

My Commission expires:

By executing below, the undersigned declare that: (a) they execute with respect to, and subject the following described property to this Supplemental Declaration:

Lot # 54

11/3/81	(date)	Declarant F. Scheetz
11/3/81	(date)	Patricia L. Scheet Declarant (spouse)
	(date)	Patricia L. Scheetz Declarant
	(date)	Declarant (spouse)

STATE OF WASHINGTON)
COUNTY OF PROCE

On this 3 day of November, 1987, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, personally appeared ARTHUR F SHEET and PATRICIA L Scheetz, to me known to be the individuals described in and who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they signed the same as their free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal the day and year first above written.

OVOLIO COLLA

NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Washington, residing at TALO

My Commission expires: 11-1-88

STATE OF WASHINGTON)
COUNTY OF KING)

SS.

On this day of , 1987, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, personally appeared and , to me known to be the individuals described in and who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they signed the same as their free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal the day and year first above written.

NOTARY PUBLIC in and Washington, residing	for at	the	State	of
My Commission expires	š:			

By executing below, the undersigned declare that: (a) they execute with respect to, and subject the following described property to this Supplemental Declaration:

Lot 59 and the West one-half of Lot 58, Hanson Harbor

Dec 10, 1987 (date)	Declarant Mildred K. Kramer
(date)	Declarant (spouse)
(date)	Declarant
(đate)	Declarant (spouse)

STATE OF WASHINGTON)	
COUNTY OF KING) SS.	
On this 10 day of Summer	, 1987, before me, a Notary ton, personally appeared wax & Kramer
and , to me known	ton, personally appeared weak for and
who executed the within and foregoing	instrument. and acknowledged that they
signed the same as their free and volu	ntary act and deed, for the uses and pur-
poses therein mentioned.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF. I have hereunt	o set my hand and official seal the day
and man first/shows written	
	_
	9.01
	Faix Odenriles
	NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Washington, residing at Western We 9910
Section of the sectio	Mashington, residing at with the mashing the state of the
and year 1115t above will team.	h lad
The second secon	My Commission expires: May 20, 1988
	V
STATE OF WASHINGTON)	
) ss.	
COUNTY OF KING)	,
On this day of Public in and for the State of Washing	, 1987, before me, a Notary
Public in and for the State of Washing	ton, personally appeared
and , to me known who everythed the within and foregoing	to be the individuals described in and instrument, and acknowledged that they
signed the same as their free and volu	ntary act and deed, for the uses and pur-
poses therein mentioned.	-
TN WITHNESS WHEREOF. I have bereint	o set my hand and official seal the day
and year first above written.	o but my manu and bull one one
-	
	NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Washington, residing at
	muniangeon, restains as
× .	No Commission comission
	My Commission expires:

By executing below, the undersigned declare that: (a) they execute with respect to, and subject the following described property to this Supplemental Declaration:

Lot 61 + 62

(date)	Declarant Phillip W. Krause
(date)	Best L. Krause Declarant (spouse) Beth L. Krause
(date)	Declarant
(date)	Declarant (spouse)

STATE OF WASHINGTON)	
COUNTY OF RENGLINEAN) ss.	
the second	
On this 20 day of Mausilla	, 1987, before me, a Notary ton, personally appeared fulling the Succession
and Will of Francisco to me known	to be the individuals described in and instrument, and acknowledged that they
who executed the within and foregoing	instrument, and acknowledged that they
signed the same as their free and volu- poses therein mentioned.	ntary act and deed, for the uses and pur-
*	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunt	o set my hand and official seal the day
"and year first above written.	
	1-10101
CTON	NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of
	Washington, residing at Milleur
得取文化手刻 。	
	My Commission expires: Leh. 34, 1991
	my commediate maps of form of first
to the state of th	

STATE OF WASHINGTON)	
) ss.	
COUNTY OF KING)	
On this day of	, 1987, before me, a Notary ton, personally appeared
Public in and for the State of Washing	ton, personally appeared
and , to me known	to be the individuals described in and instrument, and acknowledged that they
signed the same as their free and volu	ntary act and deed, for the uses and pur-
poses therein mentioned.	•
TN WITHNESS WUNDERS I have become	o set my hand and official seal the day
and year first above written.	o ser my name and orritorer sear one and
<u> </u>	
	NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of
	Washington, residing at
	My Commission expires:

By executing below, the undersigned declare that: (a) they execute with respect to, and subject the following described property to this Supplemental Declaration:

Short Plat No 1

9/2/81	(date)	Declarant Loren Bodeau
8-30-87	(đate)	Medalene Bodeau Declarant (spouse) Madalene Bodeau
	(date)	Declarant
	(date)	Declarant (spouse)

STATE OF WASHINGTON) General) ss. COUNTY OF KING)	
COUNTY OF KING	
on this 2nd day of Sint To also	, 1987, before me, a Notary ton, personally appeared form body and to be the individuals described in and instrument and acknowledged that they
- who everifed the Within and Loredoing	THEFT MIGHT AND ACKNOWLEDGED CHAC CHEY
poses therein mentioned.	ntary act and deed, for the uses and pur-
and year first above written.	o set my hand and official seal the day
Company of the state of the sta	
	Face Odenrider
	NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of
	Washington, residing at Weekun
State of the Contraction	My Commission expires: <u>May 20, 1988</u>
	V
STATE OF WASHINGTON)	
COUNTY OF KING) ss.	••
On this day of Public in and for the State of Washing	, 1987, before me, a Notary
and . to me known	to be the individuals described in and
who executed the within and foregoing signed the same as their free and volume	instrument, and acknowledged that they untary act and deed, for the uses and pur-
poses therein mentioned.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunt and year first above written.	o set my hand and official seal the day
	NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of
	Washington, residing at
	My Commission expires:
	-

By executing below, the undersigned declare that: (a) they execute with respect to, and subject the following described property to this Supplemental Declaration:

Short Plat-LOT =3

10-27-87 (date)	Mys. N dosed Capationel Declarant DoloRES COPENHAVER
(date)	Declarant (spouse)
(date)	Declarant
(date)	Declarant (spouse)

and , to me known who executed the within and foregoing	, 1987, before me, a Notary ton, personally appeared May Solous Copenhaue to be the individuals described in and instrument, and acknowledged that they	
signed the same as their free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.		
and year first above written.	o set my hand and official seal the day	
TANK TANK TO THE TANK	Sage Odenseder NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Washington, residing at Weller	
The Constitution of the Co	My Commission expires: May 20, 1988	
STATE OF WASHINGTON)) ss. COUNTY OF KING)		
On this day of		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunt and year first above written.	to set my hand and official seal the day	
	NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Washington, residing at	
	My Commission expires:	

By executing below, the undersigned declare that: (a) they execute with respect to, and subject the following described property to this Supplemental Declaration:

Short Plat Lot No. 4

(b) they are the legal and beneficial owners of (including both contract vendor and purchaser in the case of sales on real estate contract), and have full power, right, title and authority to execute this Supplemental Declaration with respect to, the above-described real property:

Declarant Duane R. Childers

12/24/87 (date)

Declarant (spouse)

Declarant (spouse)

Mrs. Duane Childers

12/24/87 (date)

Declarant (spouse)

Declarant (spouse)

Declarant (spouse)

Declarant (spouse)

Lori Childers

Lori Childers

who executed the within and foregoing i signed the same as their free and volum poses therein mentioned.	nstrument, and acknowledged that they tary act and deed, for the uses and pur-
and year first above written.	Set my hand and official seal the day Say Oliveler NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Washington, residing at Alekan Ma 99185 My Commission expires: May 20, 1988
who executed the within and foregoing i	O DE CHE THUTATURATS RESCETASER TH RING
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto and year first above written.	NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Washington, residing at

ATTACHMENT 1

A tract of 50 acres, more or less, located in the Southeast 1/4, Section 14, T28N, R33E, W.M., in Lincoln County, Washington, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the northeast corner of Lot 4, Hanson Harbor Subdivision 2, as recorded on December 9, 1974 under Lincoln County Auditor's No. 334003 in Book A of Plats, page 236 (the true point of beginning); thence easterly along boundary lines of the Coulee Dam National Recreational Area to the northwest corner of Lot 36, Hanson Harbor Subdivision 1, recorded on October 9, 1967, under Lincoln County Auditor's No. 314455, in Book A of Plats, page 236; thence S 01°49'39" west along the westerly boundary of said Hanson Harbor Subdivision 1, and the prolongation thereof, to its intersection with the south line of said Section 14; thence easterly along the south line of said Section 14 to its intersection with the east line of said Hanson Harbor Subdivision 2 extended; thence northerly along said east line of Hanson Harbor Subdivision 2, and its prolongation, to the true point of beginning.